overly reliant upon external funding sources. In order to mange this risk, our Board of Directors has established an Liquidity Policy that
identifies primary sources of liquidity, establishes procedures for monitoring and measuring liquidity and quantifies minimum liquidity
requirements. This policy designates our Asset/Liability Committee (�ALCO�) as the body responsible for meeting these objectives. The ALCO
reviews liquidity on a monthly basis and approved significant changes in strategies that affect balance sheet or cash flow positions. Liquidity is
centrally managed on a daily basis by the Company�s Chief Financial Officer and Controller.

ALCO uses an economic value of equity (�EVE�) analysis to measure risk in the balance sheet incorporating all cash flows over the estimated
remaining life of all balance sheet positions. The EVE analysis calculates the net present value of First Federal�s assets and liabilities in rate
shock environments that range from -300 basis points to +300 basis points. The likelihood of a decrease in rates as of June 30, 2009 was
considered to be remote given the current interest rate environment and therefore, was not included in this analysis. The results of this analysis
are reflected in the following tables for the six months ended June 30, 2009 and the year-ended December 31, 2008.

June 30, 2009
Economic Value of Equity

Change in Rates $ Amount $ Change % Change
(Dollars in Thousands)

+ 300 bp 246,825 (19,032) (7.16)%
+ 200 bp 254,825 (11,032) (4.15)%
+ 100 bp 262,195 (3,662) (1.38)%
   0 bp 265,857 �  �

December 31, 2008
Economic Value of Equity

Change in Rates $ Amount $ Change % Change
(Dollars in Thousands)

+ 300 bp 250,485 (29,300) (10.47)%
+ 200 bp 261,652 (18,133) (6.48)%
+ 100 bp 271,860 (7,925) (2.83)%
   0 bp 279,785 �  �

48

Edgar Filing: FIRST DEFIANCE FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

Capital Resources

First Federal is required to maintain specified amounts of capital pursuant to regulations promulgated by the OTS. The capital standards
generally require the maintenance of regulatory capital sufficient to meet a tangible capital requirement, a core capital requirement, and a
risk-based capital requirement. The following table sets forth First Federal�s compliance with each of the capital requirements at June 30, 2009.

Core Capital Risk-Based Capital
Adequately
Capitalized